

February 11, 2025

SAMMAANCAP/EQ, SCLPP National Stock Exchange of India Limited "Exchange Plaza", Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai – 400051

Scrip Code – 535789, 890192 BSE Limited 1st Floor, P.J. Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub.: Intimation of Interim Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, dated February 10, 2025.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated November 11, 2024 ("SEBI Circular"), we wish to inform that Svamaan Financial Services Private Limited ("Svamaan") has filed a suit before Hon'ble High Court of Delhi alleging that the name of Sammaan Capital Limited ("the Company") is deceptively similar to its name and registered trademark.

While the hearing in relation to the said matter is ongoing, the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi *vide* its order dated February 10, 2025 ("Interim Order"), has allowed the interim application of Svamaan, restraining the Company from using the word 'Sammaan' or any other word deceptively similar to 'Svamaan'. Please note that the matter is currently pending, and the next date of the hearing is scheduled for March 27, 2025.

It may be noted that the Company had adopted the new name after having taken all necessary steps including seeking the approval of its shareholders, ascertaining availability of name from the Registrar of Companies ("ROC"), applying and obtaining approval for change in name from ROC, applying for registration of trademark before the Registrar of Trademarks and carrying out extensive awareness campaign informing the public at large about the change in name of the Company. The Company is seeking expert advice for availing appropriate legal remedies /options to protect the interest of its stake holders and obtain an immediate stay on the operation of the Interim Order. The Company has potent grounds to challenge and seek dismissal / quashing of the Interim Order.

Thanking you,
Yours truly,
For Sammaan Capital Limited
[Formerly Indiabulls Housing Finance Limited]

Amit Jain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

CC:

Singapore Exchange Securities Trading Limited, Singapore ("SGX") India International Exchange IFSC Limited ("India INX")